

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

ARBITRATION PETITION NO.17 OF 2005

HBM PRINT LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SCANTRANS INDIA PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE K.G.BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

: Mr.Manish Singhvi, Adv.

For Mr.P.V.Yogeshwar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

: Mr.S.Hariharan, Adv.

O R D E R

Counsel for the respondent states that he will file the counter affidavit during the course of

the day.

List this matter on Thursday, the 27th October, 2005 at 1.45p.m.

Rejoinder, if any, shall be filed before the next date of hearing.

.....J.

(K.G. BALAKRISHNAN)

NEW DELHI;

19TH OCTOBER, 2005

NO.

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ARB.PETITION 17/2005

HBM PRINT LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SCANTRANS INDIA PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 19/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Hariharan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master